Receivables A$91,930 $56,877 A$107,953 $73,516

Provisions and accrual A495,376 $306,489 A204,166 $139,037

Trade and other payables A370,333 $229,125 A$166,113 $113,123

SGD

Cash at bank SGD$100,618 $73,672 SGD$190,358 $144,320

Loan from Siduarsi NCI SGD$8,628,870 $6,318,045 - -

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

USD

Average rate Reporting date spot rate

12 months to
31 December 2024

12 months to
31 December 2023 31 December 2024 31 December 2023

IDR 15,847 15,255 16,162 15,416

AUD 1.5216 1.507 1.6163 1.468

SGD 1.3381 1.3419 1.3658 1.3191

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exchange rate risk exposures at balance date. At balance date, if the
exchange rate between the United States dollar and the Indonesian Rupiah, the Australian dollar or the Singaporean
dollar had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, the post-tax loss and equity
would have been affected as follows:

Post tax loss
(Higher)/Lower

31 December
2024

$

Total equity
(Higher)/Lower

31 December
2024

$

Post tax loss
(Higher)/Lower

31 December
2023

$

Total equity
(Higher)/Lower

31 December
2023

$

+ 10% higher USD to IDR exchange rate 34,188,516 34,188,516 31,342,487 31,342,487

- 5% lower USD to IDR exchange rate (17,094,258) (17,094,258) (15,671,244) (15,671,244)

+ 10% higher USD to AUD exchange rate 32,920 32,920 5,667,144 5,667,144

- 5% lower USD to AUD exchange rate (16,460) (16,460) (2,833,572) (2,833,572)

+ 10% higher USD to SGD exchange rate (624,437) (624,437) 14,432 14,432

- 5% lower USD to SGD exchange rate 312,219 312,219 (7,216) (7,216)

Annual Report 2024 Nickel Industries  73

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

Interest rate risk
The Group’s exposure to market interest rate relates to cash assets.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to variable interest rate risk:

31 December 2024
$

31 December 2023
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 20 210,953,629 284,053,495

Cash reserve amount 11,514,444 3,839,438

222,468,073 287,892,933

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 15 650,000,000 189,800,000

Sensitivity analysis